
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 07 JAN 2025

R1 07 Jan 2025 | Taree | Shoreline Tavern Harrington (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
10:50 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 265021
	 2	 698244
	 3	 287515
	 4	 777474
	 5	 405028
	 6	 686021
	 7	 788554
	 8	 788099

ALL HUNKY DORY
SPIRITLY
IDOL SHOT
DECLUTTER
YAMBA’S GIRL
PREFER THE WINK
PREFER TO BE READY
SHADES OF FRISCO

60
59
57.5
57
56.5
56
55.5
55

2
4
5
1
6
7
3
8

J OVERMEIRE
L BOYD  3 

R SPOKES
BEN OSMOND
C REITH
--
MS J TAYLOR
S LISNYY

A DUGGAN
N J ROGERS
R J AGNEW
MS A LEE
J C DEAMER
NIKKI POLLOCK
JAY HOPKINS
D SIMONETTA

8
6
4
5
4
5
6
7

G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M

IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS

56
54
55
50
53
48
51
43

	12-�1�-2-0
	25-�2�-4-2
	 9-�1�-2-1
	43-�3�-2-2
	 7-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-2-3
	31-�3�-4-1
	48-�2�-4-7

$51,173
$74,025
$33,050
$80,537
$23,425
$33,030
$85,685
$91,420

	1-�1�-0-0
	12-�2�-3-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ALL HUNKY DORY Trainer: A Duggan Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$51,173
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 60 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo gr/br ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Callistan J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/12/24 (16 Days)
Owner: TCR (Mgr: P Coffey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 28Apr21	 HAP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 A Badel	 60	 $10	 Red Majesty	 1:39.81	 (22.82)	 8	 8	 ........ 6................... Every chance
5 of 14	 12May21	 SHA	 turf	 1800	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Jerry Chau	 57.5	 $11	 Fairy Floss	 1:49.14	 (23.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	09Jun21	 HAP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 N Callan	 59.5	 $24	 Sky Gem	 2:15.87	 (24.45)	 4	 6	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 02Dec24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $*2.2	 Magic Stalker	 1:22.64	 (23.59)	 2	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Open Pearly Gates	 1:37.59	 (24.19)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win

2 SPIRITLY Trainer: N J Rogers Barrier: 4 Total: 25-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$74,025
Jockey: L Boyd (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 10-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-2
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Apparitions J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 25-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-1 Last Win: 31/08/23 (495 Days)
Owner: Ms D E Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 25Aug24	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $12	 Ruff	 1:36.27	 (25.13)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¾............................No show
8 of 14	 18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 2	 [	 6]	 L Boyd	 56	 $101	 Mosgiel Daisy	 1:14.71	 (24.24)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 27Oct24	 POM	turf	 1509	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Boyd	 56.5	 $6.5	 Xtra Approval	 1:31.29	 (24.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 14Dec24	 COH	 turf	 1615	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Ms C Ferris	 59.5	 $5	 Mimessi	 1:40.33	 (25.00)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 G 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 Ms C Ferris	 51	 $13	 Sonic Tycoon	 1:38.09	 (23.74)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

3 IDOL SHOT Trainer: R J Agnew Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,050
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Idol J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/12/24 (35 Days)
Owner: R J Agnew, CA Benjamin, B W Judd, J Bennett, G E Judd, Mrs L Atchison, Four 4 Bob (Mgr: D T Kirkwood), S Lloyd, L Higgins, A Roberts & D P Peisley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Peisley	 57.5	 $5.5	 Bright Legend	 1:42.49	 (26.10)	 5	 6	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 27Oct24	 POM	turf	 1006	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $9	 Lightscameraaction	 1:00.06	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55.5	 $14	 Mr Damage	 0:57.15	 (22.60)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 57	 $31	 King Soleil	 1:19.03	 (23.43)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 11	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 56	 $17	 Ta Set Neferu	 1:18.35	 (24.66)	 10	 9	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

4 DECLUTTER Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 1 Total: 43-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$80,537
Jockey: Ben Osmond WT: 57 Good: 23-0-0-1 Track: 16-2-2-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Danshari J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 43-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-1 Last Win: 26/08/24 (134 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & Ms A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 08Oct24	 KEM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ben Osmond	 58.5	 $6.5	 Oh No Bro	 1:57.63	 (25.86)	 6	 5	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	13]	 Ms C Bellamy	 54	 $16	 Better Explain	 1:37.97	 (24.87)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $20	 Prancing With Fire	 1:30.39	 (25.11)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1408	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 E J Farr	 55.5	 $16	 Oakfield Peewee	 1:24.16	 (24.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 26Dec24	 WAU	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 L Van Tijn	 58.5	 $7	 My Sonny’s Faith	 1:53.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

TAREE | PAGE 1



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 07 JAN 2025

5 YAMBA’S GIRL Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,425
Jockey: C Reith WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Yamba’s Dream J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (232 Days)
Owner: Miauna Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs C M Campbell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Spriggs	 56	 $4.8	 Miss Cartel	 1:17.54	 (24.82)	 2	 7	 ....22¾.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $5	 Zoubeauty	 0:57.47	 (22.90)	 6	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	14Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 55	 $16	 Apache Breeze	 1:12.30	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 C Reith	 55	 $6.5	 Ta Set Neferu	 1:18.35	 (24.66)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 02Jan25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 55	 $20	 Puerto Banus	 1:16.49	 (24.05)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

6 PREFER THE WINK Trainer: Nikki Pollock Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$33,030
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Veux Winkle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/12/24 (12 Days)
Owner: Hillside Stud (Mgr B Pollock), Mrs P Polito & Mrs L G Pollock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 27Jun24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jaden Lloyd	 59	 $3.1	 La Belle Claire	 1:39.86	 (23.79)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 13Jul24	 NEW	turf	 1850	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jaden Lloyd	 59	 $8.5	 Dalio	 1:55.91	 (24.54)	 9	 9	 ....17¾................... Every chance
10 of 14	07Dec24	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 59	 $10	 Pensativa	 1:15.63	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 14Dec24	 MOR	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Cobi Vitler	 55	 $19	 Better Tomorrow	 1:36.63	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 26Dec24	 WAU	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $*2	 Titanicus	 1:42.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk...........................Good win

7 PREFER TO BE READY Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 3 Total: 31-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$85,685
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Ready Or Not J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-1 Last Win: 16/03/24 (297 Days)
Owner: Dr H C Hopkins, Ms D Childs, G G O’connell, Mrs H J O’connell, M J Scannell, Ms H Childs, Ms S Childs & G K Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ben Osmond	 57	 $31	 Extreme Merger	 1:15.87	 (23.53)	 10	 11	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 57.5	 $21	 Whispering Cate	 1:13.37	 (24.00)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 09Dec24	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $13	 Lights Of Paradise	 1:11.57	 (23.69)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 19Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $101	 Bartolf	 1:13.66	 (22.38)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 26Dec24	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Shae Wilkes	 60	 $5	 Outback Crumpet	 1:30.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

8 SHADES OF FRISCO Trainer: D Simonetta Barrier: 8 Total: 48-2-4-7 Prize Money: A$91,420
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 18-0-1-4 Track: 12-1-2-2

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 31-1-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Lady Frisco J+H: 6-0-3-1 Turf: 48-2-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-3-3 Last Win: 29/10/23 (436 Days)
Owner: D Simonetta, Miss K Simonetta, S Simonetta, N Irvine, D L Strangio, S Irvine & Ms D L Barber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 29Sep24	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 M Thompson	 52	 $61	 Agirlsbestfriend	 1:31.24	 (24.41)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 08Oct24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 S Cummins	 55	 $91	 Foolish	 1:27.40	 (24.08)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	02Nov24	 COH	 turf	 1615	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $18	 Dresden	 1:40.14	 (26.17)	 9	 11	 ....20¼.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 30Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 56.5	 $15	 Star Of Yamba	 1:31.37	 (26.06)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¼............................No show
9 of 12	 16Dec24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $101	 Scotland	 1:26.28	 (23.83)	 12	 10	 ..... 5¼............................No show
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 07 JAN 2025

R2 07 Jan 2025 | Taree | Professionals Harrington Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1250m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 383688
	 2	 5376
	 3	 4
	 4	 8
	 5	 8
	 6	 465873
	 7	 543282
	 8	 536546
	 9	 44

WEZZA
THEBES
GOLD MELODY
KING JERRY
OH DEER
AWESOME ICON
HOO HAA
JED
THURSAIN

58
57
56.5
56.5
56
55
55
55
55

8
1
9
6
5
7
2
3
4

A BULLOCK
ANNA ROPER
SIENA GRIMA  2 

SHAE WILKES  2 

A GIBBONS
MS W COSTIN
J OVERMEIRE
B LOOKER
J SEVERO

M S MINERVINI
MS K GAVENLOCK
LYNDALL OLSON
JOEL WILKES
A DUGGAN
T & P VIGOUROUX
MARK CROSS
T J BARTLEY
K LEES

4
3
4
3
4
4
4
4
3

M
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	19-�0�-3-2
	15-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0

$27,000
$7,375
$1,475
$725
$500
$7,950
$46,450
$23,775
$3,600

	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 WEZZA Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$27,000
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: A Little More Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M S Minervini, B J Cannon, P M De Araugo & O L Robey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 08Dec23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 58	 $3.2	 To The Extreme	 1:04.46	 (23.38)	 5	 7	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 28Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $21	 The Black Cloud	 1:03.74	 (21.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 15Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Morgan	 59	 $*2.5	 Blue As	 1:16.33	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 11	 28Jan24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $6	 Koby Girl	 1:09.48	 (23.05)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 23Dec24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $8.5	 Kantishna	 0:55.40	 (21.95)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

2 THEBES Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,375
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Queen Of Sheba J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K E Harding, Ms I Miller, C G B Miller, Mrs C M Johnstone, P R Johnstone, Ms N S Summerhayes, M J Ferguson, Mrs M S Thornett, C J Dawson, Ms L M Holmes, Ms D A Arnold, 
Ms V Green, Dr M J Nelligan, Mrs M O Scott, A N Green, M H Lynch, P B Opie, Mrs J Ro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 13Jun24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $26	 Titanium Miss	 1:11.91	 (23.47)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 54	 $6.5	 Bartolf	 1:13.30	 (23.70)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bourke	 55	 $12	 Automated	 1:16.82	 (23.53)	 9	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 26Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Tikiroo	 1:00.62	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 19Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $26	 Lough Eske	 1:11.09	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ........ 2................... Every chance

3 GOLD MELODY Trainer: Lyndall Olson Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Port Gold J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R C Kirwan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 16May24	 GRA	 turf	 946	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Boyd	 ---	 $--	 Their Finest Hour	 0:57.18	 (23.90)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 09Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Boyd	 ---	 $--	 Crash’n’bash	 1:03.01	 (24.45)	 -	 -	 ....10½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Siena Grima	 ---	 $--	 River Biscotte	 0:59.52	 (23.65)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Siena Grima	 55	 $17	 Pal’s Reign	 0:57.95	 (23.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

4 KING JERRY Trainer: Joel Wilkes Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Dalmatian Queen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Wilkes, Ms C Wilkes & K P Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 04Sep24	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 ---	 $--	 Pony Soprano	 0:59.45	 (23.37)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Shae Wilkes	 55.5	 $31	 Pal’s Reign	 0:57.95	 (23.21)	 9	 10	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
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5 OH DEER Trainer: A Duggan Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Raffinato J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S H Wong, H M Lai, K T Tse & Miss H Y Wong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 28Nov23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Prince Of Sepang	 1:03.42	 (23.21)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 23Apr24	 WYO	turf	 845	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Prosperous Dragon	 0:51.39	 (23.36)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 20May24	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Savvy Twinkle	 1:00.24	 (23.61)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 23Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 57	 $21	 Ballinderry Sal	 1:06.05	 (23.68)	 8	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 26Nov24	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 The Pacific	 0:49.59	 (22.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

6 AWESOME ICON Trainer: T & P Vigouroux Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,950
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Sister In Awe J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P R Marscham, Mrs J K Marscham, J C Mckelvey, E Gielarowski, P M Vigouroux, M S Timbs, Mrs K L Timbs, G E Hilly, Mrs S J Hilly, M J Roberts, Mrs K Davoren, Ms A Cummins, Mrs 
J Crockart, I D Faulkner, M I Faulkner &  S M Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 03Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $51	 Tycoon Artie	 1:15.80	 (24.97)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 5	 14Jun24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $31	 Bronco Revolution	 1:04.37	 (23.24)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 10Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $61	 Pushalot	 1:16.27	 (24.77)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 01Aug24	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $81	 Al Ras Blues	 1:37.05	 (23.12)	 6	 6	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 23Dec24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $8.5	 Sweet Future	 1:10.63	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

7 HOO HAA Trainer: Mark Cross Barrier: 2 Total: 19-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$46,450
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Stradance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Aug24	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 53	 $61	 Sapphire Kiss	 1:05.49	 (24.17)	 7	 9	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 06Sep24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $61	 Show County	 1:18.95	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 19Sep24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $3.9	 Exceedaqa	 1:13.90	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 19Oct24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Thompson	 52	 $31	 Flying Embers	 1:11.68	 (23.30)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 21Dec24	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $9	 Summer Soiree	 1:15.18	 (22.72)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼.............................Nice run

8 JED Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 3 Total: 15-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,775
Jockey: B Looker WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Santos Dam: Dalavia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms T A Quinn, C M Davis, M Horn, M D Power, R A Power, A Nicholson, J Cowled, D Latham, M Pearson, Miss S Bourke, Mrs N M Davis & Braebrook Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M G 
Porlezza)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 59	 $41	 Dreambender	 1:19.06	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 19Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 59	 $11	 Need A Miracle	 1:36.06	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 16Jul24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 56	 $11	 In Iso	 1:40.14	 (24.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $8	 Waamil	 1:37.75	 (24.23)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 21Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 56	 $14	 Ready To Rocket	 1:03.00	 (22.25)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

9 THURSAIN Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,600
Jockey: J Severo WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zousain Dam: Thurlow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Murrell), C C Pickford, J G Falcke, D G  Charleson, ANEF Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A R Rourke), A G Smith, M N McConnell, J Lovett & G J Charleson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 12Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 ---	 $--	 Splendent	 1:02.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $16	 Bartolf	 1:13.30	 (23.70)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 15Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Tea Or Coffee	 0:48.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 27Nov24	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 All Black	 0:53.34	 (22.49)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 18Dec24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $16	 Shropshire Lad	 1:04.60	 (23.12)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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R3 07 Jan 2025 | Taree | XXXX Country Boosted Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	 438
	 3	 7
	 4	 225356
	 5	 9
	 6	 0
	 7	 670
	 8	
	 9	 5658
	10	 688384
	11	 000

CRAIG’S ONE
UNCLE MOONLIGHT
I’M A HOTTIE
QUEEN CALANTHE
RIVER BISCOTTE
SHOW ‘EM HOWL
TUNCURRY
KAYZ TIME
BRAVE SNITZ
LITTLE BUBBLES
SCATTERING

59
59
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56
55.5
55.5
55.5

3
1
6
7
2
11
9
10
4
5
8

T WORSNOP  1.5 
A GIBBONS
M HEAGNEY
M FITZGERALD
L ROLLS
R SPOKES
SHAE WILKES  2 

MS K ADAMS
L MAGORRIAN
C REITH
L BOYD  3 

G MILLIGAN
W T WILKES
WAYNE BROWN
G MILLIGAN
G PROSSER
R J AGNEW
W T WILKES
P J KELLY
J LOUIZOS
W T WILKES
A P BALL

4
4
4
4
3
3
4
3
4
3
3

G
G
M
M
C
G
G
F
M
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-3-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$500
$4,400
$725
$22,880
$725
$0
$1,100
$0
$3,325
$10,125
$1,000

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CRAIG’S ONE Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: T Worsnop (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Googol Pi J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Milligan, Ms V P Milligan, Funny Ha Ha (Mgr: N P May), N J Lee, 12 Lengths (Mgr: B J Coleman), P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P D Braude), P D Shoesmith, C Brien & B Weaver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 01Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Z Wadick	 ---	 $--	 Bob’s Last One	 0:59.06	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Worsnop	 ---	 $--	 River Biscotte	 0:59.52	 (23.65)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 16Dec24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Worsnop	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Toyger	 0:56.60	 (22.81)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

2 UNCLE MOONLIGHT Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,400
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Supido Dam: Tobebetter J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E N Wilkes & Mrs M K Wilkes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 20Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Jordan Quince	 ---	 $--	 Shriyaa	 1:00.47	 (24.26)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 02Feb24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Duggan	 58.5	 $81	 Hay Pearl	 1:14.26	 (24.18)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Shae Wilkes	 55.5	 $3	 Exorealm	 1:00.73	 (24.22)	 1	 2	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 12Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $15	 Luconi	 1:13.59	 (24.57)	 5	 7	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten

3 I’M A HOTTIE Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Jen See See J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 27Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 ---	 $--	 Live To Rise	 0:56.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 10Dec24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 57	 $15	 Divine Feminine	 0:56.97	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 20Dec24	 GUH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 ---	 $--	 Eaglescliffe	 0:53.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial

4 QUEEN CALANTHE Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$22,880
Jockey: M Fitzgerald WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Line And Sinker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Milligan & Mrs V P Milligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 15Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $*1.9	 Anaisa	 1:03.91	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 59	 $5.5	 Mizella	 0:59.28	 (23.71)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Worsnop	 57.5	 $7.5	 Calido Magic	 0:57.89	 (22.79)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 16Dec24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $6	 Toyger	 0:56.60	 (22.81)	 8	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $9	 Pal’s Reign	 0:57.95	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

TAREE | PAGE 5



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 07 JAN 2025

5 RIVER BISCOTTE Trainer: G Prosser Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Dibella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C Kemp & P Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 ---	 $--	 Laizabout	 1:02.89	 (24.56)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 ---	 $--	 Craig’s One	 0:59.52	 (23.65)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $7.5	 Pal’s Reign	 0:57.95	 (23.21)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾............................No show

6 SHOW ‘EM HOWL Trainer: R J Agnew Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Let ‘em Howl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Agnew, D L Prosser, Miss M Agnew, Mrs A M Agnew &  T Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 07Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 960	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 ---	 $--	 Montana Rising	 0:57.84	 (23.91)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $31	 Laizabout	 0:58.49	 (23.73)	 12	 12	 ...... 20...................... Well beaten
2 of 4	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Spokes	 ---	 $--	 Strombus	 1:00.03	 (23.57)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

7 TUNCURRY Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,100
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Fillatte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Polson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 20Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Shae Wilkes	 ---	 $--	 Shriyaa	 1:00.47	 (24.26)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $26	 Exorealm	 1:00.73	 (24.22)	 10	 8	 ....11¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 12Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $51	 Fox Reign	 1:13.91	 (24.29)	 3	 6	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
11 of 11	30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $51	 Salamancas	 1:28.75	 (24.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼....................... Not sighted

8 KAYZ TIME Trainer: P J Kelly Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Katellie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Hayne & Ms K L Pigott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 31Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 ---	 $--	 The Cooler	 0:53.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 21Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Where’Stheprofit	 0:56.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 09Dec24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 ---	 $--	 Crown’m	 1:00.18	 (23.18)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

9 BRAVE SNITZ Trainer: J Louizos Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,325
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Brave Smash Dam: Littlesnitz J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Louizos, Mrs F Louizos, Killabakh Racing (Mgr: E L Gibson), Dr R Phirangi, W G Griffith, J S Kelaher, Mrs R Louizos, Ms C Louizos, Mrs S Ezilmez & D E Seinor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 28Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $10	 Vandelight	 0:59.71	 (24.06)	 8	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 ---	 $--	 Boncassie	 1:00.26	 (23.56)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 56	 $6	 Gotta Fly	 0:59.11	 (24.12)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
5 of 7	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1255	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 55	 $14	 Uncut Gem	 1:17.97	 (25.11)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1255	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Worsnop	 55.5	 $14	 Gold Sluice	 1:16.03	 (24.93)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

10 LITTLE BUBBLES Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,125
Jockey: C Reith WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Champagne Dynamite J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: I J Stone & Mrs L I Grono

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 11Oct24	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Shae Wilkes	 54	 $8	 Kaiyu	 0:59.13	 (23.26)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 05Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $26	 On The Quiet	 1:16.18	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 13	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Reith	 55	 $101	 Sheila’s Fanta Sea	 1:14.00	 (24.61)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 55.5	 $3.5	 Idol Shot	 1:19.03	 (23.43)	 8	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $12	 Welcome Back	 1:18.65	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
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11 SCATTERING Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: L Boyd (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: Cavalry Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, M A Ball, L Horne & J C Haisell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 15Dec23	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Search Warrant	 0:51.82	 (23.33)	 -	 -	 ...... 66........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 ---	 $--	 Bodhi Boy	 1:01.08	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	13Sep24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 55	 $*2.6	 Maggie Sparkles	 0:59.40	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
11 of 12	29Sep24	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Fitzgerald	 55	 $13	 Get Some Fun	 0:59.54	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
13 of 14	11Oct24	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 L Boyd	 54.5	 $101	 Viale	 1:11.41	 (23.84)	 13	 13	 ...... 14............................ Poor run
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R4 07 Jan 2025 | Taree | Sky International Country Boosted (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 291892
	 2	 56117
	 3	 103310
	 4	 810300
	 5	 221224
	 6	 633609
	 7	 623633
	 8	 159042
	 9	 731186

STARRY JACK
NIGHTS INFERNO
FLOSS’S ONE
BOB’S LAST ONE
COOL FIZZ
SKATES ON
FORBIDDEN GEMSTONE
JOANNESKI
VINLAGO

62.5
61.5
60.5
60
60
56
55.5
55.5
55

3
4
5
1
9
8
2
6
7

SIENA GRIMA  2 

--
T WORSNOP  1.5 
A BULLOCK
MS C BELLAMY  1.5 
B LOOKER
E J FARR  3 

BILLY CRAY
M FITZGERALD

B DODSON
P CLEAVE
G MILLIGAN
G MILLIGAN
B DODSON
COLT PROSSER
TERRY EVANS
NIKKI POLLOCK
NIKKI POLLOCK

5
3
4
4
5
5
5
4
6

G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
62
61
56
60
48
51
51
45

	17-�2�-4-2
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 9-�2�-2-2
	13-�2�-1-2
	15-�2�-7-1
	18-�2�-0-3
	28-�2�-7-4
	10-�2�-1-0
	38-�2�-5-5

$67,475
$46,475
$58,850
$55,100
$70,175
$48,000
$74,280
$31,231
$95,775

	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�2�-2-2
	8-�1�-1-2
	13-�2�-6-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-4-2
	8-�2�-1-0
	25-�2�-3-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 STARRY JACK Trainer: B Dodson Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$67,475
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 9-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 15-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Twinkle Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/05/24 (224 Days)
Owner: Magnificent Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D L Bell) & T Salzsieder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 16May24	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Bennett	 62	 $8	 Hidden Melody	 0:58.43	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾............................No show
1 of 12	 28May24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 M Bennett	 60	 $8.5	 Purple Esprit	 1:06.40	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 13	 21Jun24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Shae Wilkes	 60.5	 $8	 Bjorn Ironside	 1:11.37	 (24.19)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 13Jul24	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 A Thompson	 59.5	 $16	 Neoclassicism	 1:09.78	 (23.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾............................No show
2 of 12	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Van Tijn	 59.5	 $9.5	 Once A Lady	 0:58.01	 (23.55)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 NIGHTS INFERNO Trainer: P Cleave Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$46,475
Jockey: -- WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Nights On Fire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/24 (49 Days)
Owner: D A Allum, G F Hill, E Rogers, Miss P Ollerton-Grant, C F Treloar, Ms B Waters, R Chin, M Cummings, B Moore, B Guest, B E Hugo, Miss S Waters & N A Clauss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 08Jun24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58	 $18	 Madrina	 1:06.44	 (23.69)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 25Jun24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $9.5	 Glassout	 1:04.97	 (23.03)	 5	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 7	 05Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*1.7	 Puerto Banus	 0:57.14	 (22.66)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 8	 19Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*2.8	 Climate Control	 1:03.53	 (22.75)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 08Dec24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 61.5	 $*1.7	 Purple Esprit	 1:03.56	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

3 FLOSS’S ONE Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$58,850
Jockey: T Worsnop (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-2

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-2
Sire: Super One Dam: Divine Stryke J+H: 5-2-0-2 Turf: 9-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 30/07/24 (161 Days)
Owner: G R Milligan & Mrs M Milligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Worsnop	 56.5	 $6.5	 Fill A Promise	 1:00.51	 (24.09)	 10	 9	 ....17¼.......................... Well back
3 of 13	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 56	 $5.5	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.33	 (23.83)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 56	 $4.6	 Monte Cruise	 0:59.03	 (23.45)	 9	 10	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Worsnop	 55	 $*3.3	 Lord Akomeed	 0:58.15	 (24.13)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
12 of 14	14Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $101	 Ticklebelly	 0:57.23	 (22.47)	 8	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

4 BOB’S LAST ONE Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$55,100
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 7-1-1-2

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Super One Dam: Lekhani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/24 (225 Days)
Owner: G Milligan, Ms V Milligan, Mrs M Milligan, J O’Brien, Mrs P O’Brien, P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P Braude), Funny Ha Ha (Mgr: N May), P Porter & Mrs A Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 58	 $11	 Royal Teens	 1:15.79	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
13 of 14	08Jun24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 54	 $26	 Nipotino	 1:06.19	 (24.10)	 6	 7	 ...... 11............................ Poor run
3 of 11	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 61	 $6.5	 Where’s The Fire	 0:58.25	 (22.80)	 2	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
14 of 14	14Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 57.5	 $201	 Ticklebelly	 0:57.23	 (22.47)	 11	 14	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
12 of 13	29Dec24	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 56.5	 $61	 Broadway Bouncer	 1:10.51	 (23.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
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5 COOL FIZZ Trainer: B Dodson Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-7-1 Prize Money: A$70,175
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 6-0-3-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-3-0 58+kg: 5-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-6-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Kibira J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-4-1 Last Win: 27/05/24 (225 Days)
Owner: Coolarest Farm (Mgr: J R Bowden)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 16May24	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Bennett	 57	 $12	 Monte Drifter	 0:58.86	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Bennett	 57	 $7.5	 Toomuchinformation	 0:59.71	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 8	 14Jun24	 COH	 turf	 1012	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Shae Wilkes	 58	 $*2.3	 Spirits Burn Deep	 1:01.05	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 30Jun24	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J McMurray	 58	 $*2.8	 Alakai Swamp	 1:00.58	 (23.33)	 5	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms C Bellamy	 58.5	 $*4.8	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.33	 (23.83)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

6 SKATES ON Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$48,000
Jockey: B Looker WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Can’t Skate J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 18-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/23 (422 Days)
Owner: Mrs L A Porter & H B Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 02Sep24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 55.5	 $*6	 Super Jaie	 1:13.44	 (23.60)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 19Sep24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 58	 $3.5	 Volfoni	 1:12.28	 (22.92)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 08Oct24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 58	 $8	 Sumo Fish	 1:13.75	 (23.73)	 9	 10	 ........ 6................... Every chance
10 of 14	18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 59	 $41	 Mosgiel Daisy	 1:14.71	 (24.24)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 26Oct24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Liam Blanch	 59.5	 $*4.4	 Spirit Of Pluto	 1:03.61	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 5¾............................No show

7 FORBIDDEN GEMSTONE Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 2 Total: 28-2-7-4 Prize Money: A$74,280
Jockey: E J Farr (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 17-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 10-1-2-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 13-0-4-2
Sire: Rubick Dam: Forbidden Jewel J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 26-2-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-1 Last Win: 25/04/24 (257 Days)
Owner: T Evans, B Reed, G J Phegan, Mrs S Phegan, S J Hart, G Gardiner, R L Sager, A A Wood, A K Beckett, L Thompson, T J Evans & D B Ritchie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 T Martin	 58	 $*3.6	 Consider It Ready	 1:12.30	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 06Oct24	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Martin	 54	 $10	 Mentalia	 1:12.45	 (24.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 18Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 T Martin	 58	 $6	 Sapphires Son	 1:13.03	 (23.97)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 09Dec24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 E J Farr	 53	 $7	 In Spades	 0:57.71	 (22.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $14	 Once A Lady	 0:58.01	 (23.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

8 JOANNESKI Trainer: Nikki Pollock Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$31,231
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Calzini Bianchi J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (206 Days)
Owner: Hillside Stud (Mgr: B Pollock), Mrs P J Polito & L Pollock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 22Jun24	 TLM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Arthur Pollock	 67	 $*2.6	 Sparks	 0:58.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 20Jul24	 INV	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 61	 $12	 Powerstone	 1:02.17	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼............................No show
11 of 11	26Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C J Hillier	 55	 $51	 Ardonaugh	 0:56.19	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 07Dec24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 L Small	 52.5	 $7	 Up The Country	 0:56.98	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 26Dec24	 WAU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 8]	 Billy Cray	 62	 $*3	 All Too Edie	 0:57.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

9 VINLAGO Trainer: Nikki Pollock Barrier: 7 Total: 38-2-5-5 Prize Money: A$95,775
Jockey: M Fitzgerald WT: 55 Good: 18-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 14-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-2-3-3
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Lucky Lago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-3-3 Last Win: 13/07/24 (178 Days)
Owner: Hillside stud (mgr B pollock), Mrs P Polito, Mrs L G Pollock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 25Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Stapleford	 57	 $2.7	 Purple Esprit	 1:07.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 22Jun24	 TLM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Galea	 67	 $3.4	 No Destination	 1:01.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 6	 13Jul24	 WEA	turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 6]	 S Galea	 65	 $5	 Buy Me A Birkin	 0:58.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 29Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $31	 Soaring Phoenix	 0:58.22	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 26Dec24	 WAU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 61.5	 $8	 All Too Edie	 0:57.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
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R5 07 Jan 2025 | Taree | Stacks Law Firm Hcp (C1) - Heat Of The Rising Star
Distance: 1250m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 822364
	 2	 201
	 3	 123627
	 4	 186685
	 5	 179646
	 6	 01
	 7	 321057
	 8	 507718
	 9	 544183
	10	 978997
	11	 980039

TOY STORY
NIPPER BEE
NO TACKLE
DECEMBER SKY
EXECUTIVE DECISION
PETROGLYPH
MEGHAN
WELCOME BACK
HEADSTART
TABLET
WORKING CAPITAL

59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
56
55
55
55
55

10
6
3
11
4
7
2
1
9
5
8

L BOYD  3 

C J HILLIER
MS M OWEN
SHAE WILKES  2 

ANNA ROPER
E J FARR  3 

MS C BELLAMY  1.5 
L VAN TIJN  3 

T WORSNOP  1.5 
W STANLEY
SIENA GRIMA  2 

A P BALL
WAYNE BROWN
GRANT JOBSON
JAY HOPKINS
MARK CROSS
TERRY EVANS
D GRISEDALE
TOM HIGGINS
NICK MITCHELL
STUART PHEGAN
PETER GRAHAM

4
5
4
5
3
5
5
5
5
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
54
54
53
56
51
53
47
45
44
44

	13-�1�-4-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	11-�1�-3-1
	13-�1�-2-0
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	18-�1�-5-3
	46-�1�-2-6
	12-�1�-0-2
	14-�1�-1-1
	23-�1�-2-5

$55,175
$14,450
$41,700
$37,755
$32,000
$6,400
$58,425
$70,575
$17,950
$34,275
$47,375

	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 TOY STORY Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 10 Total: 13-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$55,175
Jockey: L Boyd (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Pixible J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 13-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 06/10/23 (459 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, M A Ball, Bamboo Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Wendt), J C Deitz, S Luc, J C Haisell, T Bernasconi, B Benjamin, J McAllister, C J Benjamin & N Zanardi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 L Boyd	 54.5	 $21	 Supreme Command	 1:14.11	 (24.68)	 2	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 29Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 55.5	 $51	 Snow In May	 1:09.88	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 15Sep24	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 L Boyd	 56	 $*3.7	 My Mate Cobber	 1:24.79	 (23.91)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 29Sep24	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Boyd	 57.5	 $3.1	 Crowie’s Shout	 1:12.31	 (24.15)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 11Oct24	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Jones	 57	 $7	 Get Some Fun	 1:11.62	 (24.28)	 5	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

2 NIPPER BEE Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,450
Jockey: C J Hillier WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Heart Of Class J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/11/24 (45 Days)
Owner: M W Brown, Mrs R A Hatch, D J Hatch, M D Keating & Mrs S J Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 13Oct22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Better Judgement	 0:54.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 35........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 08Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Woodhouse	 ---	 $--	 Deep Rouge	 0:58.56	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 28May24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Siena Grima	 56	 $26	 La Cache A Vin	 1:06.75	 (24.36)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 12	19Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Jack Baker	 57	 $15	 Charge Away	 1:10.97	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 23Nov24	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 59	 $3.1	 Injair	 1:10.56	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

3 NO TACKLE Trainer: Grant Jobson Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$41,700
Jockey: Ms M Owen WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Menari Dam: Courting Destiny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/07/24 (169 Days)
Owner: G B Jobson, Ms D Varrica, G N Tisdell & Mrs E M Tisdell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 P Graham	 58.5	 $19	 Rush Attack	 1:26.80	 (24.29)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1605	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 59	 $*2.7	 Declutter	 1:42.90	 (25.54)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1605	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Bellamy	 57	 $7	 Declutter	 1:40.63	 (25.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 02Sep24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $*2.1	 All Too Rosey	 1:26.23	 (23.72)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 T Worsnop	 56	 $10	 Ta Set Neferu	 1:18.35	 (24.66)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse

4 DECEMBER SKY Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$37,755
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Silent Sky J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 18/04/24 (264 Days)
Owner: Dr H C Hopkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 27Sep24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Donovan Yeo	 59.5	 $21	 Night Fighter	 1:19.75	 (23.72)	 6	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 11Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 H V Der Hoven	 60	 $14	 Lambay	 1:17.16	 (22.75)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 6	 02Nov24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $18	 Invincible Emma	 1:37.64	 (24.28)	 3	 4	 ....11½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 18Nov24	 GOU	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 60.5	 $14	 Stay Tuned	 1:38.15	 (25.06)	 8	 4	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 26Dec24	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 58.5	 $8	 Chidiac	 1:03.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
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5 EXECUTIVE DECISION Trainer: Mark Cross Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,000
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Stradance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (206 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 06Jul24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Innes Jnr	 55.5	 $41	 Brave One	 1:05.46	 (23.75)	 6	 7	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 56.5	 $61	 Another Zonda	 1:19.55	 (23.67)	 3	 6	 ..... 8¾............................No show
6 of 10	 27Sep24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Thompson	 55	 $41	 Night Fighter	 1:19.75	 (23.72)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 5	 12Oct24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Thompson	 52	 $71	 Smashing Time	 1:09.13	 (22.25)	 2	 4	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 27Oct24	 POM	turf	 1006	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $26	 Kaiyu	 0:59.63	 (23.05)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

6 PETROGLYPH Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,400
Jockey: E J Farr (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: California Star J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/24 (12 Days)
Owner: T Evans, Ms J A T Brand, J R Hurst & Ms C Fox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 30Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 E J Farr	 ---	 $--	 Smart Attack	 1:02.48	 (25.44)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	09Dec24	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E J Farr	 56	 $101	 Missile Charm	 1:17.33	 (24.31)	 11	 12	 ...... 23...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 26Dec24	 WAU	turf	 1240	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E J Farr	 56	 $17	 Zoona Than Later	 1:13.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win

7 MEGHAN Trainer: D Grisedale Barrier: 2 Total: 18-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$58,425
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 13-0-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Submissive J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/11/24 (64 Days)
Owner: Mrs D M Grisedale, L W Day & S N Bloomfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 22Oct24	 GRA	 turf	 1125	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Grisedale	 56	 $*4	 Thrownunderthebus	 1:04.51	 (23.00)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 04Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $3	 Pierre Cardinnigan	 1:17.46	 (24.54)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 11	05Dec24	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $10	 Cantolago	 1:11.66	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 14Dec24	 COH	 turf	 1012	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Ms C Bellamy	 60	 $10	 Miss Mazerati	 0:59.05	 (23.38)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 26Dec24	 WAU	turf	 1240	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 M Thompson	 60.5	 $3.8	 Jevington Will Do	 1:14.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

8 WELCOME BACK Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 1 Total: 46-1-2-6 Prize Money: A$70,575
Jockey: L Van Tijn (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 21-1-2-3

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 16-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Pariah Dam: Astral Miss J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 46-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 34-0-2-5 Last Win: 22/12/24 (16 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & Ms A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $201	 Sheila’s Fanta Sea	 1:14.00	 (24.61)	 10	 10	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Siena Grima	 55	 $91	 Idol Shot	 1:19.03	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 16Dec24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Stanley	 57	 $91	 Tea Or Coffee	 1:13.95	 (23.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Van Tijn	 54	 $101	 Not My Problem	 1:18.65	 (24.17)	 9	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 12	 30Dec24	 COH	 turf	 1305	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Van Tijn	 54	 $61	 Key Legend	 1:17.37	 (23.60)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

9 HEADSTART Trainer: Nick Mitchell Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$17,950
Jockey: T Worsnop (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Dream Lane J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/11/24 (45 Days)
Owner: Miss K Collins, Miss E Sowden & D J Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 57.5	 $16	 Lulo Rose	 1:00.06	 (23.89)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 05Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Worsnop	 57.5	 $6	 Judge Jack	 1:10.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 23Nov24	 BRW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Boyd	 56	 $8.5	 Midnight Baby	 1:00.77	 (24.21)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 10Dec24	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 L Boyd	 54.5	 $101	 Off The Press	 1:02.45	 (22.16)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 26Dec24	 WAU	turf	 1240	 G 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 L Boyd	 58	 $13	 Jevington Will Do	 1:14.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

10 TABLET Trainer: Stuart Phegan Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,275
Jockey: W Stanley WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Air She Goes Again J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/11/22 (778 Days)
Owner: S Phegan & L J Phegan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 18Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Z Wadick	 53.5	 $31	 Don’tcha Think	 0:58.20	 (22.97)	 3	 5	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 02Nov24	 COH	 turf	 1012	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 T Worsnop	 57	 $11	 A Notion	 1:00.38	 (23.86)	 4	 7	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $201	 Zoubeauty	 0:57.47	 (22.90)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼............................No show
9 of 11	 16Dec24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $101	 Diamondsaremio	 1:13.02	 (23.60)	 4	 4	 ....10¼............................No show
7 of 8	 26Dec24	 WAU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 Ms K Adams	 59.5	 $13	 All Too Edie	 0:57.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
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11 WORKING CAPITAL Trainer: Peter Graham Barrier: 8 Total: 23-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$47,375
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 11-1-0-3 Track: 8-0-2-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Ciarlet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 11/12/23 (393 Days)
Owner: S D Boukaram, S P Boukaram, A J Boukaram, J Ryan, D A Paterson, Miss V Micallef, A Hamade, W Wakim, C L Wilson, C J Coorey, N Burton & Mrs N Chaudhary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 05Dec24	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 1	 [	 9]	 P Graham	 55	 $101	 Whitsunday Session	 0:45.49	 (22.02)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	14Dec24	 COH	 turf	 1012	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 P Graham	 59.5	 $61	 Miss Mazerati	 0:59.05	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 ....10½.......................... Well back
11 of 11	22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $101	 Ta Set Neferu	 1:18.35	 (24.66)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 26Dec24	 WAU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 P Graham	 60.5	 $5.5	 All Too Edie	 0:57.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 03Jan25	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $101	 Bodhi Boy	 1:05.19	 (23.51)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½............................No show
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R6 07 Jan 2025 | Taree | Underwood Electrical Mdn Plate
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 253764
	 2	 792200
	 3	 872263
	 4	 5
	 5	 863847
	 6	 343342
	 7	 405
	 8	 686356
	 9	 93566
	10	 257
	11	 93047
	12	 320079
	13	
	14	 390356

LEGRIS
NAMOI RIVER
NIKODY’S DIEGO
RUSH FORTYFIVE
THINKIN’ BO YOU
WING NUT
ALFRED
SEARCH WARRANT
SPACETIME LEGEND
TIKIROO
CORVETTE PRIDE
LUNA CRUISER
FAIZA STAR
HELL OF A FOX

59
59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
55.5
55.5

4
2
16
5
8
15
9
12
3
11
14
10
7
1

--
A BULLOCK
E J FARR  3 

B LOOKER
S LISNYY
T WORSNOP  1.5 
MS W COSTIN
J OVERMEIRE
A GIBBONS
L MAGORRIAN
SHAE WILKES  2 

W STANLEY
MS K ADAMS
ANNA ROPER

T & P VIGOUROUX
G D HICKMAN
P CHEERS
M SMITH
D SIMONETTA
G MILLIGAN
MS K GAVENLOCK
MARK CROSS
JOEL WILKES
A DUGGAN
W T WILKES
JAY HOPKINS
DARREN TREACY
MS K BUCHANAN

6
4
7
4
5
4
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	29-�0�-2-6
	 6-�0�-2-0
	33-�0�-3-5
	 1-�0�-0-0
	26-�0�-2-2
	 8-�0�-0-3
	 3-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-3
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-2

$42,725
$15,750
$51,325
$2,350
$32,630
$12,450
$4,175
$21,250
$9,950
$14,500
$5,300
$10,900
$0
$14,300

	5-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 0
	16	 5376

PLAYED STRONG
THEBES

55.5
57.5

6
13

--
--

J C DEAMER
MS K GAVENLOCK

3
3

F
G

AUS
AUS

--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1

$500
$7,375

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 LEGRIS Trainer: T & P Vigouroux Barrier: 4 Total: 29-0-2-6 Prize Money: A$42,725
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 16-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 16-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Testalina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-4 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Vigouroux, Kooringal Stud (Mgr: A S Lamont) & Mrs T L Vigouroux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 18Aug24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Z Wadick	 57	 $18	 Oakfield Blue Bell	 1:41.18	 (23.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 05Nov24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $10	 Circle Of Love	 0:58.42	 (23.11)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Stanley	 55	 $21	 Sheila’s Fanta Sea	 1:14.00	 (24.61)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 21Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 59	 $31	 I Am Wild	 1:28.51	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
4 of 10	 23Dec24	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $26	 Lone Artist	 1:22.64	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

2 NAMOI RIVER Trainer: G D Hickman Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$15,750
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Miss Canny J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G D Hickman, T R Bonello, B R Turton, A D Beier, C T Power, Mrs J M Power, B L Chevalley, G A Powell, C O’loughlin, T A Morrow, J C Wiegmink, C Oldham, J Cannon, Mrs L A 
Hayes, Ms J P Cherry, N C Kortekaas, Miss J J B Hickman & Jimlee Synd(Mgr L Caff)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 26Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 55	 $101	 Tellez	 1:03.95	 (22.93)	 9	 9	 ...... 12............................No show
2 of 8	 29Feb24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $12	 Paris Lad	 1:10.05	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 18May24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 58	 $26	 Kerguelen	 1:13.17	 (23.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 9½.............................Nice run
11 of 12	09Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 59	 $4.6	 Intoxication	 1:29.11	 (25.01)	 5	 3	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	15Dec24	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 58.5	 $61	 Puntin	 1:08.69	 (22.95)	 11	 12	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted

3 NIKODY’S DIEGO Trainer: P Cheers Barrier: 16 Total: 33-0-3-5 Prize Money: A$51,325
Jockey: E J Farr (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 19-0-2-4 Track: 11-0-0-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-3
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Appear J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 33-0-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B Cheers & P Cheers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 01Dec24	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $91	 Caracoron	 1:44.53	 (24.17)	 3	 6	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 08Dec24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 E J Farr	 53.5	 $61	 Charlie Bali	 1:23.86	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 16Dec24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Siena Grima	 57	 $9.5	 Tea Or Coffee	 1:13.95	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Kehoe	 59	 $26	 Welcome Back	 1:18.65	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 9	 30Dec24	 COH	 turf	 1405	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E J Farr	 56	 $12	 Cool Machine	 1:25.34	 (23.21)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

4 RUSH FORTYFIVE Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,350
Jockey: B Looker WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Staphanos Dam: Sister City J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Damirdjian, A Vasili, T P J Conn, B J Willis, C Serrao & M Adam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Apr24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Wild Gypsy	 0:59.76	 (22.77)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 30Apr24	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Jaden Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Palmetto	 1:12.68	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 14Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Z Wadick	 ---	 $--	 Kingsland	 0:59.24	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 03Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Winston Hills	 1:07.98	 (23.70)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 19Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Z Wadick	 57.5	 $26	 Rickythesteamboat	 1:21.35	 (22.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 THINKIN’ BO YOU Trainer: D Simonetta Barrier: 8 Total: 26-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$32,630
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 59 Good: 14-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: African Queen J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Simonetta, D L Strangio & D Simonetta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Siena Grima	 57	 $61	 Bonding	 1:25.57	 (24.15)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $41	 Powerful Dragon	 1:27.30	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 05Dec24	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $31	 Whatever It Takes	 1:26.52	 (24.38)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 16Dec24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 56.5	 $13	 Bellascent	 1:26.22	 (24.21)	 7	 7	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 29Dec24	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $51	 Rockbarton Flash	 1:30.34	 (23.67)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

6 WING NUT Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 15 Total: 8-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$12,450
Jockey: T Worsnop (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Menari Dam: Chocolate Coated J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 9-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Milligan, Ms V P Milligan, A Braude, M Braude, K P McLeod, D P Tracey, N J Lee, B C McKenzie, W P Carroll & M D Mckenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Worsnop	 57.5	 $6.5	 Aroha Stone	 1:30.05	 (25.01)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Worsnop	 57.5	 $6	 Hongkong Harmony	 1:38.24	 (24.71)	 8	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 16Dec24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $4	 Bellascent	 1:26.22	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $7	 All Hunky Dory	 1:37.59	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 03Jan25	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Worsnop	 57.5	 $3.9	 Cats Quarters	 1:30.50	 (25.29)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 ALFRED Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,175
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: Zeta J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K E Harding, Ms I Miller, C G B Miller, Mrs C M Johnstone, P R Johnstone, Ms N S Summerhayes, M J Ferguson, Mrs M S Thornett, C J Dawson, Ms V Green, Ms L M Holmes, Ms 
D A Arnold, Dr M J Nelligan, Mrs M O Scott, Mrs L M Rawson & J W Kean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 19Jun24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Slipsain	 1:02.81	 (24.85)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $81	 Photograph	 1:13.80	 (24.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
10 of 11	25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 58	 $31	 Zousain Bolt	 1:16.03	 (23.74)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
3 of 5	 26Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Extreme Courage	 0:58.88	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 09Dec24	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $4.4	 Missile Charm	 1:17.33	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

8 SEARCH WARRANT Trainer: Mark Cross Barrier: 12 Total: 10-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$21,250
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Mahlia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Thompson	 52.5	 $101	 How Rude	 1:14.72	 (23.32)	 12	 13	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 09Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 56	 $41	 Hardpoint	 1:37.28	 (23.41)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 23Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Stanley	 55	 $31	 Starphistocated	 1:37.61	 (23.57)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Stanley	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Hongkong Harmony	 1:38.24	 (24.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 14Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Duggan	 57.5	 $10	 Rhinestone Lad	 1:39.62	 (24.43)	 10	 10	 ........ 5................... Every chance

9 SPACETIME LEGEND Trainer: Joel Wilkes Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,950
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Maracaibo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C Wilkes, Mrs M Collins, C Collins, M A Dawson, L Maskell, S Bell, T Carman, A Collison & R Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 01Aug24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $19	 Northern Eyes	 1:17.39	 (22.56)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼............................No show
3 of 9	 15Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $7.5	 Brooklyn Dash	 1:41.13	 (24.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 31Aug24	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $14	 King Of Thunder	 1:37.63	 (23.40)	 2	 3	 ....11¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 14Sep24	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $41	 Tenbury Wells	 1:35.63	 (22.83)	 6	 7	 ....13¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 28Sep24	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 55	 $31	 Tenbury Wells	 2:04.54	 (24.17)	 8	 8	 ....10½................... Every chance

10 TIKIROO Trainer: A Duggan Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,500
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Blizzardly J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G King, S E Agnew, Colah Coast Racing, Dr C J Coghlan, K R Dahl, B J Frost, Mrs C Ghosh, R J Kelly, J King, D Lom, J E Marshall, G M MacCallum, B Nourbehesht, C Parke, T R 
Perram, S A Robertson, A J Rubagotti, Tsunami Racing, G Davidson & Taken For Grante

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 56.5	 $4	 Alvina’s Luck	 1:13.99	 (23.76)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 13Jul24	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $26	 Wanaruah	 1:25.59	 (24.36)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 14Nov24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Yes Siree	 0:48.62	 (21.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 26Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Thebes	 1:00.62	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 26Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 57	 $2.8	 Alliri	 1:10.25	 (22.37)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
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11 CORVETTE PRIDE Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,300
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Lil Red Corvette J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: I J Stone & Mrs L I Grono

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 54	 $101	 Miss Capricorn	 1:14.55	 (24.41)	 11	 11	 ....12¼............................No show
3 of 12	 29Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1405	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $101	 Shigeru	 1:27.32	 (24.97)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
13 of 13	24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $21	 Pennart	 1:26.35	 (24.84)	 7	 8	 ....56½............................ Poor run
4 of 11	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $17	 Smart Jazz	 1:31.00	 (23.78)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $12	 Welcome Back	 1:18.65	 (24.17)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

12 LUNA CRUISER Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,900
Jockey: W Stanley WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: My Choisir J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr H C Hopkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20May24	 STW	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $8.5	 Amizetta	 1:39.40	 (24.17)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
11 of 14	06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $15	 Dilbagh	 1:43.83	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	21Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Weatherley	 55.5	 $11	 Alcoshare	 1:23.46	 (23.63)	 10	 8	 ...... 15.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 11Nov24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 58	 $15	 Matrooshi	 1:23.18	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 19Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $101	 Tasoraay	 1:20.60	 (23.42)	 9	 9	 ....14¾............................No show

13 FAIZA STAR Trainer: Darren Treacy Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Betterthanthee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K C Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 11Sep24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Deel Me A Queen	 0:53.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 23Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Bonding	 0:59.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Sky Lab	 1:16.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 04Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Zoutastic	 0:47.01	 (22.64)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 12Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Merchant Gold	 1:12.11	 (23.42)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial

14 HELL OF A FOX Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$14,300
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Foxy Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Vardy Thoroughbreds, Foxy Miss Vardy, P M O’Shea, S A Harvey, C C Maxwell, Mrs L McFarlane, P Sikma, A W Mcgovern, S G Goldsworthy, J Hong, C Hannigan, JDM Racing, 
Mugathree Racing, K J Travers, D T Hayes, N A Pryce, Mrs J A Schwebel & W D Schwebel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 16Feb24	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 55	 $10	 Totoka	 1:10.77	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼............................No show
10 of 13	13Jul24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 56	 $20	 Lutetia	 1:13.35	 (23.85)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
3 of 6	 24Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 53.5	 $7.5	 Canpikapony	 1:15.28	 (23.72)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 30Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C J Hillier	 55.5	 $19	 Dream Smart	 1:15.87	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 26Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 55	 $16	 Alliri	 1:10.25	 (22.37)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

15 PLAYED STRONG Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: State Of Play J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing (Mgr: D Watt), Matrix Racing (Mgr: M Crismale), A Turnbull, D Ricketts, Mrs W Minahan, S Minahan, T Barclay, BCI Racing (Mgr: B M Crismale), J Clev-
eley, Kiwi Hunter No. 2, Cousins & Ringin, D Robinson, N Mcilfatrick, Dr F Novy,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	14Jun24	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Alinea	 0:43.99	 (22.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 19Nov24	 WAF	 turf	 802	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 O’Invincible	 0:46.73	 (22.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 03Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 898	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 D B McMonagle	 ---	 $--	 The Enchanter	 0:55.50	 (23.94)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 55.5	 $5.5	 Welcome Back	 1:18.65	 (24.17)	 6	 8	 ........ 8.......................... Well back

16 THEBES Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,375
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Queen Of Sheba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K E Harding, Ms I Miller, C G B Miller, Mrs C M Johnstone, P R Johnstone, Ms N S Summerhayes, M J Ferguson, Mrs M S Thornett, C J Dawson, Ms L M Holmes, Ms D A Arnold, 
Ms V Green, Dr M J Nelligan, Mrs M O Scott, A N Green, M H Lynch, P B Opie, Mrs J Ro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 13Jun24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $26	 Titanium Miss	 1:11.91	 (23.47)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 54	 $6.5	 Bartolf	 1:13.30	 (23.70)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bourke	 55	 $12	 Automated	 1:16.82	 (23.53)	 9	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 26Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Tikiroo	 1:00.62	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 19Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $26	 Lough Eske	 1:11.09	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ........ 2................... Every chance

TAREE | PAGE 15



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 07 JAN 2025

R7 07 Jan 2025 | Taree | Harrington Cup (Bm66)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 476315
	 2	 565778
	 3	 674426
	 4	 340057
	 5	 750335
	 6	 681328
	 7	 418018
	 8	 643221
	 9	 442317
	10	 980077
	11	 701156

ANCIENT EGYPT
SO COUNTRY
CABSAV
STROBING
ZARU
TOOMUCHINFORMATION
SMART SERENADE
ISLAND LEGEND
MY MATE COBBER
BARE TO WITNESS
SOLUTIONIST

62
62
61.5
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57

8
2
4
11
10
5
1
6
7
3
9

--
M HEAGNEY
MS C BELLAMY  1.5 
MS C FERRIS  4 

A BULLOCK
L MAGORRIAN
SHAE WILKES  2 

W STANLEY
J SEVERO
--
A GIBBONS

WAYNE BROWN
WAYNE BROWN
J D SHELTON
A P BALL
LYNDALL OLSON
J BURGES
NICK MITCHELL
NIKKI HODGSON
K LEES
D LANE
K LEES

6
7
6
6
7
6
4
6
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
68
67
65
65
64
63
61
61
59
62

	22-�4�-1-2
	17-�4�-4-0
	47-�6�-9-6
	42-�4�-4-4
	48-�3�-12-10
	34-�5�-7-4
	 6-�2�-0-0
	27-�3�-4-4
	27-�2�-6-5
	16-�3�-1-1
	 6-�2�-0-0

$131,400
$118,785
$159,335
$110,880
$300,595
$131,575
$45,025
$88,975
$102,477
$87,325
$46,900

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	9-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-4-4
	5-�1�-2-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ANCIENT EGYPT Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 8 Total: 22-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$131,400
Jockey: -- WT: 62 Good: 18-4-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Spiced J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/24 (58 Days)
Owner: M D Keating, Mrs S J Keating & M W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 30Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 M Fitzgerald	 59	 $8	 Leica Model	 1:37.00	 (23.57)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 13Oct24	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Siena Grima	 56	 $21	 Smart Shot	 1:35.25	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 10	 28Oct24	 QIR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Siena Grima	 57	 $12	 Oh No Bro	 2:01.64	 (22.93)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 10Nov24	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 55.5	 $12	 Sea Of Flames	 1:35.65	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 8	 07Dec24	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 62	 $7	 Sonic Tycoon	 1:34.57	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort

2 SO COUNTRY Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 2 Total: 17-4-4-0 Prize Money: A$118,785
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 62 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br nz g Fav: 8-3-3-0 58+kg: 7-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Are You Devious J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-0 Last Win: 02/01/23 (736 Days)
Owner: M W Brown, M D Keating, Mrs S J Keating, B J Lockwood, B D Herne, T J Picone & D C Sampson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20Dec23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Orman	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Kind Wish	 1:19.05	 (22.82)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 9	 30Dec23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $9	 Midnight In Tokyo	 1:19.77	 (23.17)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 25Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $4.6	 Overextend	 1:09.33	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 09Feb24	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 R Simpson	 55	 $7	 Hauraki Gulf	 0:57.20	 (22.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 08Dec24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 M Heagney	 55	 $21	 Ezekeil	 1:02.63	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

3 CABSAV Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 4 Total: 47-6-9-6 Prize Money: A$159,335
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 23-2-5-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 17-4-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Red Dazzler Dam: Miss Cabriolet J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 47-6-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-4-6 Last Win: 01/04/24 (281 Days)
Owner: I N Savins & Mrs D K Savins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 22Oct24	 GRA	 turf	 1125	 G 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 55	 $13	 Single Touch	 1:03.91	 (22.94)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 06Nov24	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 55	 $19	 Single Touch	 1:02.87	 (22.83)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 25Nov24	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM82	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 55	 $15	 Maximum Vortex	 1:09.58	 (22.69)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 07Dec24	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Ms C Bellamy	 57.5	 $20	 Lady Shotgun	 1:10.58	 (23.50)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 15	 20Dec24	 GCO	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	14]	 Ms C Bellamy	 58	 $41	 Lady Shotgun	 1:16.87	 (23.59)	 15	 15	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

4 STROBING Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 11 Total: 42-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$110,880
Jockey: Ms C Ferris (a4.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 12-1-2-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-3-3-0 56-58kg: 13-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Dowinga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-4-2 Last Win: 20/10/23 (445 Days)
Owner: Bamboo Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Wendt), Mrs G Bozinis-Wendt & G Beecroft

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 M Fitzgerald	 54	 $8.5	 Rebel’s Edge	 1:30.20	 (25.70)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
12 of 12	14Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Marshall	 54	 $201	 Cepheus	 1:36.91	 (23.04)	 3	 3	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	21Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $41	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:22.38	 (23.58)	 7	 10	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 L Boyd	 62	 $14	 Rush Attack	 1:26.80	 (24.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 2005	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Boyd	 61.5	 $11	 Merapi	 2:09.03	 (25.65)	 6	 6	 ....11¼.........................No excuse

TAREE | PAGE 16



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 07 JAN 2025

5 ZARU Trainer: Lyndall Olson Barrier: 10 Total: 48-3-12-10 Prize Money: A$300,595
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 60.5 Good: 23-1-6-3 Track: 14-1-7-5

7yo b aus g Fav: 10-1-5-4 58+kg: 21-1-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-4-4
Sire: Rubick Dam: Zaboss J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 48-3-12-10 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-6-7 Last Win: 15/07/23 (542 Days)
Owner: S A Olson, M S Olson, L D Olson, D G Anderson, Miss A McKay, TJ McKay, Mrs LT McKay, TD Wright, Mrs CM Wright, M Wright, PA McEvoy, Mrs PL Scollard, Mrs K Greathead, WS 
Rushton, C Young, D Farag & K A Greathead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 28Jun24	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM74	 [	11]	 A Layt	 57	 $13	 No Drama	 1:11.26	 (23.83)	 11	 11	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
12 of 14	12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 1435	 H 	 BM66	 [	13]	 J Del Frari	 59	 $8	 What A Peach	 1:28.96	 (24.42)	 12	 14	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 59	 $*5.5	 Yukan Rose	 0:58.39	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 07Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Worsnop	 54	 $10	 Dark Glitter	 1:15.30	 (22.81)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 26Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 55	 $7.5	 Dumebi	 1:20.07	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

6 TOOMUCHINFORMATION Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 5 Total: 34-5-7-4 Prize Money: A$131,575
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 60 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 5-1-2-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-2-2 58+kg: 17-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Not That Bushy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-5-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-5-3 Last Win: 30/07/24 (161 Days)
Owner: S Zanker, M W Bransdon, Mrs R A Bransdon, Mrs K S O’Reilly, J Jokantas, A S Crawford, Mrs J W Crawford & A W O’Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Glenn Cahill	 59	 $12	 Lady Soames	 1:10.99	 (24.37)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 61.5	 $6.5	 Nevada Smoke	 1:14.94	 (24.77)	 3	 3	 ..... DH...........................Good win
3 of 11	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1405	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $13	 Run Rory Run	 1:27.50	 (25.10)	 4	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 09Dec24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Shae Wilkes	 62.5	 $10	 In Spades	 0:57.71	 (22.13)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 29Dec24	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 53.5	 $10	 Broadway Bouncer	 1:10.51	 (23.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

7 SMART SERENADE Trainer: Nick Mitchell Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$45,025
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Dream Lane J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/24 (51 Days)
Owner: Miss K Collins, S P Edwards, Mrs S Flint, Bits Racing (Mgr: A J Milne), Mixed Nuts (Mgr: A J Black), C R J Thomas-Schumacher & Mrs A L Thomas-Schumacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 02May24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $13	 Bertie	 1:23.19	 (24.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 23May24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 58	 $31	 Monte Maximus	 1:16.50	 (22.82)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	31Oct24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $151	 Hydrometer	 1:09.53	 (22.99)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Shae Wilkes	 57.5	 $16	 Buffett	 1:18.36	 (24.64)	 4	 6	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 9	 07Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 58	 $31	 Alice Mae	 1:25.93	 (23.51)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

8 ISLAND LEGEND Trainer: Nikki Hodgson Barrier: 6 Total: 27-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$88,975
Jockey: W Stanley WT: 58.5 Good: 15-3-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Beauty Is J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 27-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-3 Last Win: 22/12/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs W R Williams, J C Williams, Mrs M M Morley, R G Morley, R L Kane, C Johns, W A Sewell, J D Hope-Johnstone, Baillie Racing (Mgr: A R Baillie), N F Alexander, Mrs W M Carlile, P 
Carlile & A J Donehue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 05Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jack Baker	 57.5	 $7	 Lady Soames	 1:10.99	 (24.37)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 02Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jack Baker	 57.5	 $9.5	 Brok Cafe	 1:13.72	 (24.71)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 14Nov24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 W Stanley	 60.5	 $5.5	 Movin’ Denman	 0:56.60	 (21.21)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 02Dec24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 56.5	 $6.5	 Tornado Express	 1:09.02	 (23.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1258	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 56.5	 $6.5	 Critical Time	 1:13.88	 (23.84)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win

9 MY MATE COBBER Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 7 Total: 27-2-6-5 Prize Money: A$102,477
Jockey: J Severo WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 6-0-0-2 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Holy Binga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-4-4 Last Win: 15/09/24 (114 Days)
Owner: W E Skinner, R J Davis, N G Willott & Mrs K J Sinclair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 03Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 53.5	 $12	 Manhattan’s	 1:12.04	 (22.81)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 15Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 56	 $6	 Lease	 1:26.50	 (24.87)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 24Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 53.5	 $*4	 Dubai Flyer	 1:38.35	 (24.41)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 15Sep24	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 59	 $4.8	 Durusehvar	 1:24.79	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 7	 19Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $21	 Keitel	 1:07.51	 (22.78)	 6	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

10 BARE TO WITNESS Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 3 Total: 16-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$87,325
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Bid’n’bare J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/10/23 (457 Days)
Owner: Miss K J Law, B J Shields, 2829 (Mgr: L E Mulholland), Mrs C A D’silva, D L Horton, E Odisho, G B Johnson, RBJB (Mgr: R W Reeves), Mrs S M Cleary, T A Shields, Mrs R Butt, Mrs C 
Livermore, Mrs M Reeves, G Georgiou, Here To Go (Mgr: P A Skulski), A R Skuls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 P Scorse	 56.5	 $51	 Olivia’s Spirit	 1:16.31	 (24.27)	 5	 7	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	29Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $151	 Metallic Ruler	 1:12.29	 (23.47)	 14	 14	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
11 of 12	10Aug24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 53	 $151	 Bundeena	 1:03.58	 (22.63)	 10	 8	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $8.5	 Yukan Rose	 0:58.39	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 06Dec24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $51	 Nomorenightshift	 1:04.71	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
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11 SOLUTIONIST Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$46,900
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 57 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Positive Problems J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/23 (415 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (L Murrell), J Rourke, T Johns, Team McDonnell, A McDonnell, S Mekertichian, M Butler, D Charleson, P Kable, Dr O Chan, C Braithwaite, P Grimshaw, Rodgers 
Racing, NMC Racing, P Cameron, K Peddie, D Forward, P Williams, Positive Probl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $31	 Los Padres	 1:04.41	 (24.63)	 6	 8	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Gibbons	 55.5	 $4	 Inquisitive Legend	 1:07.18	 (22.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 56.5	 $*1.3	 Yareakh	 1:13.68	 (24.10)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 6	 08Dec24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 56	 $6	 Dreams Of Thunder	 0:58.00	 (22.49)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 22Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1258	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 J Severo	 57.5	 $4.8	 Island Legend	 1:13.88	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance


